CORPORATION
DL 615
ARINC 615 Data Loader
What’s Included
• Data loading software (MS Windows)
• ARINC 429 databus to USB interface
(also available with ARINC 717)

• Carrying Case: 16.0 x 13.0 x 6.9 in
(407 x 330 x 175 mm)
Ordering Information
DL 615 Data Loader Kits
DL-UA1430-01
Other DL 615 data loader kits are available with
various channel counts, ARINC 717, and CoPilot
software—useful when using the interface hardware
for databus test:
 DL 615 DL 615 ARINC ARINC
 Kit Only & CoPilot* 429 717
 DL-UA1440-01 DL-UA1440-02 12R4T –
 DL-UA1430-01 DL-UA1430-02 8R4T –
 DL-UA1420-01 DL-UA1420-02 4R2T –
 DL-UA1431-01 DL-UA1431-02 8R4T 2R2T
*Includes CoPilot analysis & test software
nRnT = number of Receive/Transmit channels
The interface hardware is black, for Flight Test
Orange add ‘/FTO’ suffix to the above part number.
Example: DL-UA1430-01/FTO
Data Loader Components Only
SW-615-DL
16080
16081